

HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
TERM BID HANCUA #2008-04 WATER AND SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS, PROJECTS W4, S4, W8, S6
TWO YEAR UNIT BID FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF WATER MAIN, SEWER MAIN, FORCE MAIN, PUMP STATIONS AND APPURTENANCES

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION
 BIDS RECEIVED November 11, 2008 UNTIL 9:00 A M , LOCAL TIME
 HANCOCK COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY, 401 GULFSIDE STREET . WAVELAND, MS 39576

	Hudson Contracting, Inc.	G&C Const. & Jay Bearden JV	Phillips & Jordan, Inc.	WG Yates and Sons Construction
	PO Box 30	PO Box 7098	PO Box 2295	115 Main Street
	Waynesboro, MS 39367	Gulfport, MS 39506	Zephyrhills, FL 33539-2295	Biloxi, MS 39530
CERTIFICATE OF RESPONSIBILITY NO	5632	9155/13566	8272	1824
ADDENDA RECEIVED AND ACKNOWLEDGED	yes	yes	yes	yes

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
----------	------------------	------	----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------

BASE BID:

W4-PEARLINGTON WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS

1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$131,250.00	\$131,250.00	\$50,591.76	\$50,591.76	\$63,565.68	\$63,565.68
2	Seeding	AC	4	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$3,744.00	\$14,976.00	\$4,657.38	\$18,629.52	\$1,856.00	\$7,424.00
3	Solid Sod	SY	150	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$7.80	\$1,170.00	\$9.24	\$1,386.00	\$4.62	\$693.00 *
4	Select Backfill Material	CY	1,000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$31.29	\$31,290.00	\$13.92	\$13,920.00
5	Select Bedding Material	CY	1,000	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$31.29	\$31,290.00	\$17.40	\$17,400.00
6	50 feet, 0.75 inch, Service Connection to Structure (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	EA	644	\$385.00	\$247,940.00	\$376.00	\$242,144.00	\$502.40	\$323,545.60	\$648.44	\$417,595.36
7	Additional installed 0.75 inch Service Connection Pipe (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	LF	30,000	\$3.15	\$94,500.00	\$2.70	\$81,000.00	\$10.71	\$321,300.00	\$5.68	\$170,400.00 *
8	250 feet, 1.0 inch, Service Connection to Structure (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	EA	30	\$1,060.00	\$31,800.00	\$976.00	\$29,280.00	\$1,980.17	\$59,405.10	\$730.80	\$21,924.00
9	Additional installed 1.0 inch Service Connection Pipe (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	LF	6,000	\$3.30	\$19,800.00	\$2.82	\$16,920.00	\$7.67	\$46,020.00	\$6.50	\$39,000.00
10	650 feet, 1.25 inch, Service Connection to Structure (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	EA	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,656.00	\$26,560.00	\$5,211.17	\$52,111.70	\$1,577.60	\$15,776.00
11	Additional 1.25 inch Service Connection Pipe (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	LF	10,000	\$3.75	\$37,500.00	\$3.60	\$36,000.00	\$7.87	\$78,700.00	\$6.90	\$69,000.00
12	50 feet, 1.5 inch, Service Connection to Structure	EA	1	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$556.00	\$556.00	\$6,380.45	\$6,380.45	\$1,505.68	\$1,505.68
13	50 feet, 2.0 inch, Service Connection to Structure	EA	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$616.00	\$616.00	\$6,689.31	\$6,689.31	\$1,890.80	\$1,890.80
14	Project Sign	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,627.05	\$2,627.05	\$580.00	\$580.00

TOTAL BASE BID W4					\$554,950.00		\$617,372.00		\$1,029,966.49		\$840,674.52 *
--------------------------	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------

S4-PEARLINGTON SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS

1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$131,250.00	\$131,250.00	\$53,000.88	\$53,000.88	\$417,456.16	\$417,456.16
2	Seeding	AC	15	\$1,240.00	\$18,600.00	\$3,396.00	\$50,940.00	\$4,802.92	\$72,043.80	\$1,856.00	\$27,840.00
3	Solid Sod	SY	1,500	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.50	\$11,250.00	\$9.24	\$13,860.00	\$4.62	\$6,930.00
4	Select Backfill Material	CY	1,000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$31.29	\$31,290.00	\$13.92	\$13,920.00
5	Select Bedding Material	CY	1,000	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$31.29	\$31,290.00	\$17.40	\$17,400.00
6	Sewer Service Connection per Proj Drawings -1000 gal. Concrete Tank (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	EA	646	\$7,190.00	\$4,644,740.00	\$7,055.00	\$4,557,530.00	\$8,316.57	\$5,372,504.22	\$8,091.00	\$5,226,786.00
7	Sewer Service Connection per Proj Drawings - 6000 gallon fiberglass (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	EA	1	\$55,830.00	\$55,830.00	\$37,644.00	\$37,644.00	\$47,199.03	\$47,199.03	\$68,291.52	\$68,291.52
8	Sewer Service Connection per Proj Drawings - 10,000 gallon fiberglass (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	EA	2	\$61,960.00	\$123,920.00	\$45,977.00	\$91,954.00	\$55,956.35	\$111,912.70	\$87,092.80	\$174,185.60
9	Additional 1.5 inch Sch. 40, PVC Pipe Service Lateral (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	LF	59,000	\$3.95	\$233,050.00	\$5.40	\$318,600.00	\$7.90	\$466,100.00	\$7.08	\$417,720.00
10	Additional 4 inch Sch. 40, PVC Pipe & Fittings (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	LF	20,000	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$8.25	\$165,000.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$8.85	\$177,000.00
11	Project Sign	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,627.05	\$2,627.05	\$580.00	\$580.00

TOTAL BASE BID S4					\$5,544,390.00		\$5,401,068.00		\$6,401,827.68		\$6,548,109.28 *
--------------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-------------------------

W8-BAYSIDE PARK WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS

1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$131,250.00	\$131,250.00	\$50,591.75	\$50,591.75	\$104,267.76	\$104,267.76
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,183.15	\$2,183.15	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00
3	Meter Installation	EA	686	\$465.00	\$318,990.00	\$438.00	\$300,468.00	\$448.27	\$307,513.22	\$689.88	\$473,257.68
4	One Inch Service Line (Fuel Adj.) (Mat Adj.)	LF	68,600	\$3.25	\$222,950.00	\$2.82	\$193,452.00	\$7.79	\$534,394.00	\$6.50	\$445,900.00
5	Connection to the House Service Line	EA	686	\$230.00	\$157,780.00	\$436.00	\$299,096.00	\$107.03	\$73,422.58	\$653.08	\$448,012.88
6	Concrete Driveway Removal & Replacement (Fuel Adj.)	SY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$113.02	\$22,604.00	\$75.40	\$15,080.00
7	Asphalt Driveway Removal & Replacement (Fuel Adj.)	SY	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.20	\$1,620.00	\$84.63	\$8,463.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00
8	Gravel Driveway Removal & Replacement (Fuel Adj.)	SY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.10	\$1,410.00	\$17.32	\$1,732.00	\$30.16	\$3,016.00
9	Project Sign	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,627.05	\$2,627.05	\$580.00	\$580.00

TOTAL BASE BID W8 \$762,470.00 \$994,196.00 \$1,003,530.75 \$1,503,454.32 *

S6-KILN SEWER SERVICE CONNECTIONS

1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$131,250.00	\$131,250.00	\$50,591.75	\$50,591.75	\$29,286.52	\$29,286.52
2	Seeding	AC	6	\$1,240.00	\$7,440.00	\$3,504.00	\$21,024.00	\$4,802.92	\$28,817.52	\$1,856.00	\$11,136.00
3	Solid Sod	SY	1,500	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.50	\$11,250.00	\$9.24	\$13,860.00	\$4.62	\$6,930.00
4	Select Backfill Material	CY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.29	\$3,129.00	\$13.92	\$1,392.00
5	Select Bedding Material	CY	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$31.29	\$1,564.50	\$17.40	\$870.00
6	Simplex Grinder WH1010F - 60 inch side wall depth	EA	50	\$5,840.00	\$292,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$192,000.00	\$5,703.83	\$285,191.50	\$4,037.15	\$201,857.50
7	1 25" Sch 40 PVC Pipe Sewer Service (Fuel Adj.) (Mat. Adj.)	LF	8,000	\$3.80	\$30,400.00	\$6.71	\$53,680.00	\$7.90	\$63,200.00	\$6.90	\$55,200.00
8	Project Sign	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,627.05	\$2,627.05	\$580.00	\$580.00

TOTAL BASE BID - S6 \$374,540.00 \$412,804.00 \$448,981.32 \$307,252.02 *

RECAPULATION OF BID TABULATION:

TOTAL BASE BID -W4	\$554,950.00	\$617,372.00	\$1,029,966.49	\$840,674.52 *
TOTAL BASE BID - S4	\$5,544,390.00	\$5,401,068.00	\$6,401,827.68	\$6,548,109.28 *
TOTAL BASE BID - W8	\$762,470.00	\$994,196.00	\$1,003,530.75	\$1,503,454.32 *
TOTAL BASE BID - S6	\$374,540.00	\$412,804.00	\$448,981.32	\$307,252.02 *
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID - ALL PROJECTS:	\$7,236,350.00	\$7,425,440.00	\$8,884,306.24	\$9,199,490.14 *

(Fuel Adj.) Eligible for Mississippi Department of Transportation Fuel Adjustment

(Mat Adj.) Eligible for ENR Materials Adjustment

*MATHEMATICAL ERRORS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND/OR CORRECTED

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION OF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

William W Powell
WILLIAM W. POWELL, P.E., SENIOR ENGINEER

